03/1	1/2015
(in the O the O (100-12)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	71528
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SynGas Technology, LLC
Duane A. Goetsch	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 03 to July11, 2012	Street Address: 11080 Industrial Circle NW
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Elk River
Joint Research Agreement	State: MN
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 55330
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔳 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
13/457202	8,748,500
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Henry E. Naylor & Associates, LLC	involved: One
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
Street Address; P.O Box 86060	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address,	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Baton Rouge	8. Payment Information
State: LA Zip: 70879-6060	
Phone Number: 225-938-3683	505076
Docket Number: SGT0312	Deposit Account Number 505076 03/17/2015 KNGUYEN1 00000042,595076 13457202
Email Address: hnaylor@nayloraw.net	03/17/2015 КИСИУЕНТ 00000042 505076 13457202 AuthorizedgUşer Name Henry E. Naylor 40.00 ря
9. Signature: / / / / Way h	March 05, 2015
Henry E. Naylor	Total number of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Page 2 of Recordation Form Cover Sheet For Application No. 13/457,202 now U.S. Patent No. 8,748,500

Additional Conveying Parties:

Kym B. Arcuri Steven J. Schmit Jacqueline R. Hitchingham Lloyd R. White

PATENT REEL: 035187 FRAME: 0175

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number: 13/457,202 Filing Date: 26 April 2012 Attorney Docket Number: SGT0312

I/We, DUANE A. GOETSCH, residing at 14399 Raven Street, Andover, MN 55304; KYM B. ARCURI, residing at 3030 West 77th Street, Tulsa OK 74132; STEVE J. SCHMIT, residing at 325 Evans Avenue NW Apt. #302, Elk River, MN 55330; JACQUELINE R. HITCHINGHAM, residing at 2811 Cutters Grove Avenue #205, Anoka, MN 55303; and LLOYD R. WHITE, residing at 1922 Penn Avenue S, Minneapolis, MN 55405, have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in a patent application naming me/us as inventor(s), having the above-designated Attorney Docket Number, and entitled:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING TRANSPORTATION FUELS FROM SYNGAS

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby assign, transfer and set over unto SynGas Technology LLC, having a place of business at 11080 Industrial Circle NW, Elk River, MN 55330, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and all inventions, improvements and discoveries described therein and to any and all other patent applications derived totally or in part from said patent application, be they provisional or non-provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications and to any and all patents, reissues, reexaminations and extensions from any of the foregoing applications that are issued, granted or validated by any patent office, including, but not limited to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any regional patent office and/or any patent office of any country foreign to the United States and to any priority rights available from any of the foregoing; and I/we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to SynGas Technology LLC, its successors or assigns.

I/we agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as SynGas Technology LLC, its successors or assigns may deem necessary to secure to them the rights herein conveyed.

I/we hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the Application number and filing date of the above-identified patent application.

Witnesses:

Signature: Printed Name

Signature: _______

Witnesses:

Signature:	
Printed Name:	

Signature:_____
Printed Name:_____

Witnesses:

Signature: Printed Name

Signature: NUM No.

Inventor: Signature: Printed Name: DUANE A. GOETSO Date 2012

Inventor:

Signature: Printed Name: KYM B. ARCURI Date:

Inventor: Signature: Printed Name: ₩¥E J. SCHMIT

Date: $\frac{\gamma/3}{2}$

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035187 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number: 13/457,202 Filing Date: 26 April 2012 Attorney Docket Number: SGT0312

I/We, DUANE A. GOETSCH, residing at 14399 Raven Street, Andover, MN 55304; KYM B. ARCURI, residing at 3030 West 77th Street, Tulsa OK 74132; STEVE J. SCHMIT, residing at 325 Evans Avenue NW Apt. #302, Elk River, MN 55303; JACQUELINE R. HICHINGHAM, residing at 2811 Cutters Grove Avenue #205, Anoka, MN 55303; and LLOYD R. WHITE, residing at 1922 Penn Avenue S, Minneapolis, MN 55405, have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in a patent application naming mo/us as inventor(s), having the above-designated Attorney Docket Number, and entitled:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING TRANSPORTATION FUELS FROM SYNGAS

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby assign, transfer and set over unto SynGas Technology LLC, having a place of business at 11080 Industrial Circle NW, Elk River, MN 55330, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and all inventions, Improvements and discoveries described therein and to any and all other patent applications derived totally or in part from said patent applications, be they provisional or non-provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications and to any and all patents, reissues, reexaminations and extensions from any of the foregoing applications that are issued, granted or validated by any patent office, including, but not limited to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any regional patent office and/or any patent office of any country foreign to the United States and to any priority rights available from any of the foregoing; and I/we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to SynGas Technology LLC, its successors or assigns.

I/we agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as SynGas Technology LLC, its successors or assigns may deem necessary to secure to them the rights herein conveyed.

I/we hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the Application number and filing date of the above-identified patent application.

Witnesses:

Signature;		
Printed Name:		

Signature:_____ Printed Name;_____

Witnesses:

Signaturd Printed Name

Signature:______
Printed Name:_____

Witnesses:

Signature:	
Printed Name:	

Signature:_____ Printed Name:_____ Inventor:

Signature: Printed Name: DUANE A. GOETSCH Date:_____

Inventor:

Signature: Printed Nam M B. ARCUR

Date:

Inventor:

Signature:_____ Primed Name; STEVE J. SCHMIT Date:

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Altorney Docket Number: SGT0312

Witnesses:

Signature: Manna Printed Name: Shapna Czec

Signature: (paym Printed Name: Jodu

Witnesses:

Signature: Army Carroll Printed Name: _____Army_Carroll Signature: Printed Name

Inventor:

Signature as Printed Name: ACQUELINE R. HITCHINGHAM Date: July 3 2012

Inventor:

Signature: Printed Name: L'LO WHITE Date: 2012 C

Page 2 of 2

PATENT **REEL: 035187 FRAME: 0178**

RECORDED: 03/05/2015